Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

SGOD-2023-_

To

SDO Records Office Personnel

All Schools Division Office Personnel

Subject:

ADDENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM SGOD-2023-360

RE: PARTICIPATION TO DIGOS CITY DIVISION 2023 BRIGADA

ESKWELA

Date

August 9, 2023

In addendum to DM No. s. 2023, re: Participation to Digos City Division 2023 Brigada Eskwela, this Office informs the inclusion of SDO Records Office personnel as participants in the said activity and shall be assigned in schools under Digos Occidental District.

All other provisions in Division Memorandum No. SGOD-2023-360 shall remain in effect.

For your information and guidance.

MELANIE P. ESTACIO, PhD, CESO VI

OIC - Schools Division Superintendent

Enclosed: As stated.

SGOD/rom

DepEd Schools Division of Diges City